OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0-2002  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fix	06871 gina copyment of the reof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert Downham Richard Michael John Palmer Harold Francis Hodson Christopher Robert Dunk Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Alizyme Therapeutics Limited     Street Address: Granta Park     Great Abington		
☐ Yes ⊠No	City: Cambridge State: United Kingdom ZIP: CB1		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Lives & No		
□ Other			
Execution Date: November 11, 2002; November 4, 2002; November 4, 2002; and October 31, 2002.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/181,868 filed July 23, 2002			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Charles Lyon, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: Exchange Place, 53 State Street	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Boston State MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721		
City. 2000.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Charles Lyon, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing Limited Recognition Under 37 C.F.R. § 10.9(b)	11/26/02 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	thereby certify that this correspondence is be		
AA AA COmmissioner of Patents	d with required cover sheet information to posited with the United States Postal Service as f ts and Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231  Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 202  on () 1 1 - 2 (6 - () 2		
	Jan Na U.		

PATENT (1) REEL: 013550 FRAME: 0046

Attorney Docket No.: 2003882-0004 (P30011US)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Robert Downham** of Cambridge, GB; **Richard Michael John Palmer** of Hayes, GB; **Harold Francis Hodson** of Beckenham, GB; and **Christopher Robert Dunk** of Ely, GB; hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Alizyme Therapeutics Limited of Granta Park, Great Abington, Cambridge CB1 6GX, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed July 23, 2002 Serial No. 10/181,868 entitled "2-Thio-Benzoxazinone Derivatives for the Treatment of Obesity" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

3463626 1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 11 th	_day of	Attorney Docket No.: 2003882-0004 (P30011US)  November , 2002.
		Robert Downham
Witness Gary Walker		Date November 2002
Address 36 Humphries Wilron, Cumbridge CB4 6DL	wy.	11 November 2002
Mitness  Gilles Raphy  Address		Date
6 Chandlers Close, 5t Michaels Mead, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, CM28 4 FF		
1015Nop 1 Stort/ord, Herrs, C1128 4 FF IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 414	day of A	la 10 10 2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	day 01	Rejetale
1 11		Richard Michael John Palmer
Witness Longles	. 1.0	<u>HH Warenler Zerz</u> Date
Address Kent L	150	

Han Wevermoer - XXV2 Date

A CONCONATS; HARKON BOOK CONTROPP Address

3463626\_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	day of	Marener , 2002.
		He lettrain from
1 111		Harold Francis Hodson
Witness		Date
Foreston Kut UK		2 <b></b>
Address		A
Witness King		Date 2002
A KINDLOWAYS, I MIKKOW FOSCH CHILF CHE		
Address		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	_day of	અલ્વ અહેર. <sup>૧</sup> , 2002.
		and
1		Christopher Robert Dunk
1424		31st ochler zecz
Witness		Date
CAVELSHAM KENT		
Address		
1. 26 Laco		31st Courbey 2002
Witness		Date
Sacretiers Barn High st, Rat sham cames		
Address		

3463626\_1.DOC



## BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Charles Lyon is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Charles Lyon ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Charles Lyon's employment with the Choate, Hall & Stewart law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Charles Lyon ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: June 3, 2003

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

Harry I. Moatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 013550 FRAME: 0050